620-872-3666

Email: donaldmartin04@yahoo.com

SCOTT CITY St. Luke’s ™)
Location: 303 Epperson Dr., Scott City 67871
Mailing: 303 Epperson Dr., Scott City 67871
Vicar: The Rev. Donald Martin, 1715 W. 5™, Colby 67701
Warden: Mr. Bill Lewis, 1205 Russell, Scott City 67871
Treasurer: Mr. Rick Brittan, 1204 S. Antelope, Scott City, KS 67871

CLERICAL DIRECTORY

The Reverend Clergy of the Diocese of Western Kansas in alphabetical order.

BISHOP
The Rev. Mark Cowell (Julie)
1 North Main, Suite 411, Hutchinson, KS 67501
Res: 501 W. 5t St., Larned, KS 67550
ASSISTING BISHOP

The Rt. Rev. Michael P. Milliken (Kathleen)
Res: 514 E 24" Hutchinson, KS 67502

PAROCHIAL CLERGY

620-669-0006
CELL: 620-285-9601
E-Mail: m a cowell@yahoo.com

620-665-7386
CELL:620-694-6037
E-Mail: BishopMilliken@gmail.com

The Rev. Eric Anderson
Res:1108 N. Kuney
Abilene, KS. 67410
E-Mail: cayusee35@gmail.com

The Rev. Carolyn T. Ballinger

816-509-8629

620-388-2753

Res: P O Box 502, Bluff, UT 84512
Email: adventuresofpioneerwoman@gmail.com

The Rev. Dr. J. Ted Blakley (Rebekah)
Res : 1101 Prairie, Hutchinson 67501
E-Mail : frted.grace@gmail.com

The Rev. Canon Shay Craig (John)

620-314-7520

785-376-2000

Res: P.O. Box 215, Assaria, 67416
E-Mail: dean@christcathedralsalina.org

The Rev. Sandra Herder (Deacon)
511 Ridgeway Ave, Pratt 67124
E-Mail: Sandra.herder@gmail.com

The Rev. Ben Houchen (Nikki)

316-303-2521

785-235-8878

3710 Summer Lane, Hays 67601
benhouchen@gmail.com




The Rev. Charles T. Kerschen (Karen)

620-899-9183

Res: 212 N. Henderson, Cunningham, 67035
E-Mail: kerschen212@gmail.com

The Rev. Teresa Lahar (Raymond)

620-639-1879

Res:302 NE 40 Avenue, Great Bend, 67530
E-Mail: teresalahar@gmail.com

The Rev. Karen D. Lemon (John)

620-388-0693

Res: 20081 SW 20th Avenue, Pratt, 67124
E-Mail; vicar karen@yahoo.com

The Rev. Amy Long (Brandon)

620-960-0716

Res:73 Eastwood, Hutchinson, 67502
E-Mail; amylaurellong@gmail.com

The Rev. Donald G. Martin (Evelyn)

785-462-3041

Res: 1715 W. 5th, Colby, 67701
E-mail: donaldmartin04@yahoo.com

The Rev. Scott Mentzer (Deacon) (Deborah)

785-899-4682

Res: 916 E. 7t St., Goodland, 67735
E-Mail: smentzer@st-tel.net

The Rev. Jeff Mitchell (Jacki)

620-629-7750

Res: 810 Arrowhead, Liberal, KS 67901
E-Mail; jjmitch492@yahoo.com

The Rev. Cameron Randle

626-390-1700

Res: 710 N Main St., Garden City 67846
crandle777@yahoo.com

The Rev. Todd Ray (Deacon) (Susie)
Res: 610 E. 41st, Hutchinson, 67502
E-Mail: tsray@sbcglobal.net

The Rev. Pat Schiefen (Deacon)

620-899-3134

785-821-5020

Res: 323 E. 10", Goodland, 67735
E-mail; paschiefen@gmail.com

The Rev. Shane Schneider (Deacon) (Teri)

620-728-3245

610 S. Clark Ave., Lyons, 67735
E-Mail: schneid6628@gmail.com

The Rev. Christine “Chris” Seaton (Rev. Robert)

Res: 2350 Hillside Dr., Salina 67401
E-Mail: christine.seaton76@gmail.com

The Rev. Rita G. Stockton

Res: P.O. Box 634, Lakin, 67860
E-Mail: stockton.rita@yahoo.com

The Rev. Brian J. Viel (Mary)

612-816-2521

620-355-6077

620-259-6794

Res: 800 West 32nd Avenue, Hutchinson, 67502

E-Mail: bviel@cox.net
The Rev. William (Bill) Waln (Michelle)

620-669-1407

Res: 4802 E. 28t Hutchinson, 67502
E-Mail: frbillwaln@gmail.com




The Rev. Joe A. Withrow (Deacon) 620-422-3242
Res: 210 S. Kent #4, Nickerson, 67561
E-Mail: Joe67561@cox.net

RETIRED CLERGY - LIVING IN THE DIOCESE

The Rev. Larry Carver (Joyce) 620-532-4545
Res: 18 East 28th St., Hutchinson 67502
Email: larrycarver44@gmail.com

The Rev. Robert P. Layne 620-241-1494
Res: 1017 Darlow Drive, #304, McPherson 67460
E-Mail: fatherbob1933@gmail.com

The Rev. Basil Price 785-827-9649
Res: 2601 E Crawford St. #220, Salina, 67401
E-Mail: bhprice2@cox.net

The Rev. John Seatvet (Jeanette) 620-408-8981
Res: 2505 Thompson

Dodge City, KS 67801

E-Mail: kseatvet@gmail.com

The Rev. Larry K. Steadman (Diane) 620-664-5141
Res: 401 Kisiwa Village Rd., Hutchinson 67502
E-Mail: [dsteadman123@gmail.com

RETIRED and/or CANONICALLY ATTACHED - LIVE ELSEWHERE

The Rev. Richard S. Brooks N/A
Res: 5401 McKinney Ranch Pkwy, McKinney, TX. 75071
E-Mail: frborooks@nckcn.com

The Rev. Linda English 785-760-5368
Res: 3203 Rainier Dr., Lawrence, KS 66047
E-Mail: englishcook@outlook.com

The Rev. Phyllis B. Flory 785-825-5230
Res: 16 Grand Manor, Monticello, Arkansas 71655

The Rev. Charles J. Griffith, Il (Renee) 479-667-9820
Res: 8605 Beulahland Drive, Ozark, AR 72949
E-Mail: crigxyz@gmail.com

The Rev. Eileen Heden 316-833-8213
Res: 212 N Henderson, Cunningham, 67035
E-Mail: eileenheden@gmail.com

The Rev. John M. Knox (Carole) N/A
Res: 6019 W. 80th St., Lenexa, KS 66219-2027

The Rev. Christine K. Lampe (Deacon) 620-765-0058
Res: 18647 SW Hawk, Rosehill, KS 67133



N/A

The Rev. Robert Layne
The Cedars 1017 Darlow Dr. #304, McPherson 67460
E-Mail: fatherbob1933@gmail.com

The Rev. Peter B. Nissen
E-Mail: althaogu@gmail.com

The Rev. Canon Dr. John Ashley Null, F.R. Hst. S.

785-202-2817

N/A

P.O. PO Box 26587, Overland Park, KS. 66225
E-Mail:ashley.null@cantab.net

The Rev. Canon Phillip Rapp (Anne)
Res: 6529 Clifton Road, Clifton, VA 20124
E-Mail: p_rapp@yahoo.com

The Rev. Dr. Konrad Rock (Brenda)

703-266-3073

620-727-3445

Res: P.O. Box 605 (228 Vickers Lane)
E-Mail: berock@centurytel.net

The Rev. Michael R. Williams (Chaplain, Lt. Col.) (Becky)

N/A

Res: 10315 Rosslake Dr., Peyton, CO 80831
E-Mail: ravenchap@aol.com

FORMER BISHOPS

608-518-1777

The Rt. Rev. James Mr. Adams (Stacey)
Res: 1965 Scheuring Rd. Apt 1, DePere, WI 54115
E-Mail: jmad4wks@gmail.com

307-684-2190

The Rt. Rev. Vernon E. Strickland (Joyce)
Res: 665 N. DeSmet, Buffalo, WY 82834
E-Mail: ojwandng@yahoo.com

The Rt. Rev. Michael Milliken (Kathleen)
514 E. 24t Hutchinson, KS 67502
E-Mail: bishopmilliken@gmail.com

620-665-7386



